
 

Date:  11TH FEBRUARY, 2025 

 

To,  

Department of Corporate Services 

BSE Limited, 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  

Dalal Street 

Mumbai-400 001 

 

Reg:   Captain Polyplast Limited (Scrip Code: 536974/Scrip ID: CPL) 

 

Sub:   INTEGRATED FILINGS (FINANCIALS) AS PER SEBI CIRCULAR DATED DECEMBER 31, 2024 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

As per SEBI CIRCULAR DATED DECEMBER 31, 2024 INTEGRATED FILINGS (FINANCIALS) for December 2024 quarter 

has been attached herewith.  Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR 2015, the Standalone & Consolidated 

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 31.12.2024 have been duly approved by board of directors 

at its meeting held on 31.01.2025 at the corporate office of the company.  

 

FOLLOWING ARE DETAILS OF INTEGRATED FILINGS (FINANCIALS) for December 2024 quarter 

 

             ANNEXURE A  : COPY OF FINANCIAL RESULTS ALONGWITH LIMITED REVIEW REPORT ATTACHED HEREWITH 

 

              ANNEXURE B  STATEMENT ON DEVIATION OR VARIATION FOR PROCEEDS OF PUBLIC ISSUE, RIGHTS  

              ISSUE, PREFERENTIAL ISSUE, QUALIFIED INSTITUTIONS PLACEMENT ETC   NOT APPLICABLE  

 

              ANNEXURE C FORMAT FOR DISCLOSING OUTSTANDING DEFAULT ON LOANS AND DEBT 

               SECURITIES – Not Applicable / No default 

 

              ANNEXURE D. FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURE OF RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS (applicable only for   

              half-yearly filings i.e., 2nd and 4th quarter) – Not Applicable            

               

              ANNEXURE E. STATEMENT ON IMPACT OF AUDIT QUALIFICATIONS (FOR AUDIT REPORT WITH MODIFIED  

              OPINION) SUBMITTED ALONG WITH ANNUAL AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (Standalone and Consolidated  

               separately) (applicable only for Annual Filing i.e., 4th quarter) - Not Applicable 

 

This is for your records and information. 

FOR, CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LIMITED 

 

 

MR. RAMESH D. KHICHADIA 

DIN NO.: 00087859 

(MANAGING DIRECTOR) 
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CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.
,

lrrigation Systems

Date:31 January,2025
Place: Rajkot

Standalone Financial Result for the period ended on 31 December 2024

For & on behalf of the Board
M/S.

Ramesh
Managing
DIN : 00087859

REGD.OFFICE :UL-25, Royal Complex, Bhutkhana Chowk, Dhebar Road,
Rajkot-360 002 (Guj.) lndia. Tele : +91-9909035390, +91-9909035391

H.O. & WORKS : Survey No. 267, Plot No. 10A, 10B & 11, N.H. No. 27, SHAPAR (Veraval),

Dist. Rajkot360 024 (Gujarat) lndia. Telefax : +91-2827-253006, 252056

web : www.captainpolyplast.com I e-mail : info@captainpolyplast.in

CIN NO. : 125209GJ1997P1C031985

Rs. in Lakhs

AN ISO 900n:20X 5 C@MPANY

Particulars
Quarter Ended Nlne month ended Year Ended

3r-12-2024 30-09-2024 31-12-2023 3L-t2-2024 3t-12-2023 31-03-2024
Un Audited Un Audited Audited Un Audited Audited Audited

From Operations

lncome

lncomg

Expenses

Cost of materials consumed

Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in -Trade

work-in-progress

Employee benefits expense

Finance costs

and amortization expense

expenses

expenses

before exceptional items and tax

I 
Exceptional ltems

lProfit/(loss) 
before tax

Tax expense
Current tax

Deferred tax
Prior period tax

Total Tax expense

Profit/(loss) after tax for the period

Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

lncome tax relating to items that will not be

reclassified to profit or loss

Total Othe. Comprehensive lncome

Total Comprehenslve lncome for the period

Earnings per equity share
Basic

Diluted

9,024.75

65.08

s,32s.81
84.94

8,250.35

86.41

20,839.29

227.9L

22,554.93

23s.98
29,432.10

338.1s
9,089.83

6,099.94

225.96

373.6s

24L.74

64.97

1,795.62

5,410.75

4,024.84

(468.20)

357,87

2s9.28

61.99
826.91

8,346.77

5,449.80

303.56

334.01

283,74

60.84

7,290.49

21,067.20

15,005.80

(344.38)

1,060.47

755.09

185.76

7,799.24

22,790.9t

15,537.31

507.88

940.86

801.42

178.36

3,253.78

29,770.2s

20,3L3.67

383.63

L,262.42

1,094.47

240.55

4,294.72
8,201.88 s,062.69 7,722.44 19,462.98 27,2L9.61. 27,589.56

887.95 348.06 574.33 1,604.22 1,571.30 2,180.69
(1,550.81) (1,s60.81

887.9s 1,908.87 624.3! 3,165.03 1,571.30

228.89

3.r0
242.99

t.62
52.07

1s8.91
(2.21\
4.41

s6s.00

6.05

52,07

398.37
(17.13)

4.4L

555.00
(39.13)

4.4L
231.99 296.68 161.11 623.t2 385.55 520.28
655.96 t,6t2.t9 453.22 2,54t.9L 1,185.65 1,650.41

(4.su
1.14

(8.01)

2.02

(1.3s)

o.20

(24.89)

6.27
l27.szl

6.93

(49,28)

L2.47

652.59 1,606.20 462.O7 2,s23.29 1,165.06 1,623.54

1.18

1.18

L.45

1.45

0.92

0.86
2.s0

2.50
2.31

2,L5a

3.L4

3.14

MFG.: DRIP, SPRINKLER & MlNl SPRINKLER IRRIGATION SYSTEM

LIMITED

(3.37 (5.99) (1.15) (18_621 (20.5! (35.871
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CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

lrrigation Systems

Segment I : Manufacturing of micro lrriSation System & Allied Products

Segment 2 : DCA cum CS of lndian Oil Corportion Ltd (IOCL) - Polymer Business

Date:31 January,2025

Place: Ra,lkot

REGD.OFFICE : UL-25, Royal Complex, Bhutkhana Chowk, Dhebar Road,
Rajkot-360 002 (Guj.) lndia. Tele : +91-9909035390, +91-990903539'1

H.O. & WORKS : Survey No. 267, Plot No. 10A, 108 & 11, N.H. No. 27, SHAPAR (Veraval),

Dist. Rajkot-360 024 (Gujarat) lndia. Telefax : +91-2827-253006, 252056
web : www.captainpolyplast.com I e-mail : info@captainpolyplast.in

CIN N0. : 125209GJ'!997P1C031985

Rs. in

For & on behalf of the Board
M/S. CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LIMITED

Ramesh
Managing Director
DIN : 00087859

Standalone Segment Infotmation for the period ended on 31 December 2024

AN [S@ 900 n:20fl 5 G@MPANY

Year EndedNine month endedQuarter Ended
31-03-20243t-72-2021 tl-t2-2024 3L-12-20213L-L2-2024 30'09-2024

AuditedUn Audited AuditedUn Audited Un Audited Audited
Particulars

22,790.92

320.64

29,770.24

462.55
8,346.77

tL3.27
20,772.57

294.69
9,0t7.94

90.41

5,292.78

99.44
23,L17.56 30,232.798,460.04 2L,O57.269,108.35 5,392.22

320.64 462.sstL3.27
22,790.92 29,770,248,346.77 21,067.269,108.3s 5,392,22

2,058.87

313.86

3,075.7L
L99.46

797.U
111.03

3,817.72

104.01
1,061.02

68.67

2,t72.26
(4.11)

3,275.17908.07 3,927.73 2,372.731,129.69 2,168.15
r,o94,477s6.09 801.42259.28 283.7424L.74

3,16s.04 t,57t.3L 2,t80.701,908.87 624.33887.95

24,927.52

1,471.10
25,240.42

1,416.56

23,L67.54

2,956.47
25,508.08

1,586.82

23,L67.54

2,956.47
25,240.42

1,416.56
26,6s6.98 26,L24.O1 26,398.7227,t94.90 26,L24.0125,556.98

26,L24.O1 26,398.7226,r24.O1 26,6s6.9826,655.98 27,t94.90

13,878.14

3,278.67
14,916.80

3,242.O7

Ll,753.44
3,414.67

14,916.80

3,242.O7
Ll,753.44
3,434.67

L3,747.L8

4,185.05
15,188.11 18,158.87 17,156.8117,332.23 18,158.8715,188.11

17,156.8118,158.87 15,188.11 18,158.8715,188.11 17,3?2.23

Segment revenue

Segment 1

Segment 2

Total segment revenue

Less: lnter-segment revenue

lncome from operatlon3

Segment liabilities

Segment 1

Segment 2

Total segment llabilitles
Unallocable corporate liabilities

Total liabilities

Segment tesults

Segment 1

Segment 2

Total segment results

Finance costs

Profit/(loss) before tax

Segment assets

Segment 1

Segment 2

Total segment assets

Unallocable corporate assets

Total asiets

[MFG.: DRIP, SPRINKLER & MlNl SPRINKLER IRRIGATION SYSTEM



@

CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

lrrigation Systems

NOTES:

1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and Approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 31

January, 2025. The statutory Auditors of The Company have Canied out'Limited Revieu/ of the results for the quarter ended on 31 December' 2024.

REGD.OFFICE : UL-25, Royal Complex, Bhutkhana Chowk, Dhebar Road,
Rajkot360 002 (Guj.) lndia. Tele : +91-9909035390, +91-9909035391

H.O. & WORKS : Survey No. 267, Plot No. 10A, 108 & 11, N.H. No. 27, SHAPAR (Veraval),

Dist. Rajkot360 024 (Gujarat) lndia. Telefax : +91-2827-253006, 252056
web : www.captainpolyplast.com I e-mail : info@captainpolyplast.in

CIN NO. : 125209GJ1997P1C03'1985

2 ,,other Expenses, include stores and spares consumed, outward processing charges, power and fuel, packing materials consumed, product development

expenses etc.

3 The Status of investor complaints received by the company is as bllows :

Pending at start of the period as on 'l April, 2024. : Nil

Received during the period from 1 Aptil,2024 to 31 Oecemebr, 2024 : Nil

Disposed during the period from 'l April, 20241o 31 December, 2024 : Nil

Pending as on 31 December, 2024 : Nil

4 ln accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulation. 20'15, the above unaudited standalone

financial results of the company are posted on Company's website and website of stock exchange viz. www.bseindia.com '

5 Th6 ComDanv Has onlv two reportable seoment

Segment 1 : Manufacturing of micro lrrigation System & Allied Products

Segment 2 : DCA cum CS of lndian Oil Corportion Ltd (IOCL) - Polymer Business

6 The figures of the previous years have been regrouped / re-classified / re-arranged, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's

classifi cation/disclosure/ comparable.

7 Exceptional ltems included Gain from sale of Equity Shares of captain Pipes Limited.

Date: 31 January, 2025

Place: Rajkot

For & on behalf of the Board

M'S. CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LIMITED

!
Ramesh Kilighadia
Managing Director
DIN : 00087859

AN ilSO 9CI0 X:2011 5 G@N,4PANY
MFG.: DRIP, SPRINKLER & MlNl SPRINKLER tRRtcATtoN sysrEM
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CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

lrrigation Systems

Date:31 January,2025

Place: Rajkot

For & on behalf of the Board

''t'pl:oLYPLAST 
LrtrrrED

aamest\trlchadia
ManagingDirector

REGD.OFFICE : UL-25, Royal Complex, Bhutkhana Chowk, Dhebar Road,
Rajkot360 002 (Guj.) lndia. Tele : +91-9909035390, +91-9909035391

H.O. & WORKS : Survey No. 267, Plot No. 10A, 108 & 11, N.H. No. 27, SHAPAR (Veraval),

Dist. Rajkot360 024 (Gujarat) lndia. Telefax : +91-2827-253006, 252056

web : www.captainpolyplast.com I e-mail : info@captainpolyplast.in

CIN NO. : 125209GJ1997P1C031985

Consolidated Financial Result for the period ended on 3t December 2024
Rs.

DIN 00087859

Year Endedmonth

,0-09-20243t-t2-2024
UnUn AuditedUn

Particulars

29,432.L022,554.9320,839.29

227.9L
8,250.36

85.41
s,325.819,024.75

29,770.25

72

20,313.67

383.63

t,262.42
L,094.47

240.5s

22,790.9r

78

15,537.31

507.88

940.85

ffiL.42
178.36

2t,o67.ZO

15,005.80

7,Ofi.47
756.@

185.75

8,345.77

5,449.80

303.55

334.01

283.74

60.84

5,410.75

4,O24.U

357.87

259.28

61.99

9,089.83

6,099.94

225.96

373.55

24L.74

il.97

27,589.5621,219.6119,462.987,722.445,062.698,201.88

524.33348.06

t5.2215.93

555.00

4.41

398.37565.00

5.05
158.91242.99

t.62
52.07

228.89

3.10

520.2838s.55

496.

(so.2s)

!2.4L
(28.1s)

5.936.27
(1.35)

0.202.02L,L4

740.40

t,778.24!,276.702,620.7L495.75t,627.42672.88

L,778.24L,276.70

l2r.22l

2,620.7r

(ls.08)

495.75

(1.16)

L,627.42

(6.18)

672.88

(37.84)

1,740.40L,255.48

(1s.08)

2,601.63495.58

(5.18)

L,62t.24

(3.42)

669.47

3.36

3.35

r,740.40

1.057.58

2.00

2.49

2.33

1,255.48

1,007.58

2.00

2,601.63

2.58

2.58

1,107.58

2.00

0.98

0.93

49s.58

1,007.58

2.00

1.45

1.46

t,62]-.24

1,107.58

2.00

669.47

L.2L

t.2L

1,107.58
2.00

cost of materials consumed

Changes in inventories of finished 8oods, Stock'in -Trade and

Depreciation and amortization expense

Other expenses

before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates and

of Profit / (Loss) of Associates and .loint

Profit/(loss) after tax for the period

Other ComPrehensive lncome

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

lncome tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to

profit or loss

Comprehensive lncome for the Period

after tax for the period attributable to:

Other Comprehensive lncome attributable to:

Comprehensive lncome for the period attributable to:

Details of EquitY Share €aPltal

Paid-Up Equity Share CaPital

Face Value of Equity Share Capital (Per Value)

Revenue From OPerations
lncome

Tax expense

Ventures

Other lncome

lncome

expense

costs

benefits expense

erPenses

before excePtional items and tax

Equity

per equitY share

Other Comprehensive lncome

Current tax

Deferred tax

Prior period tax

Exceptional ltems

ProfiV(loss) before tax

-owners of the company

-Non-ControllinB lnterests

-Owners of the comPanY

-Non-Controlling lnterests

-Owners ofthe comPanY

-Non-Controlling lnterests

Basic

Diluted

MFG.: DRIP, SPRINKLER & MlNl SPRINKLER IRRIGATION SYSTEM
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CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

lrrigation Systems

consolidated segment Information for the period ended on 31 December 2024

Segment 1 : Manufacturing of micro lrrigation System & Allied Products

Segment 2 : DCA cum CS of lndian Oil Corportion Ltd (IOCL) - Polymer Business

Rs. in Lakhs

For & on behalf of the Board

M/S. CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LIMITED

Date:31 January,2025

Place : Rajkot

)P-
Ramesh 

^\,"n.0,"Managing Direclor
DIN : 00087859

AN ISO 9001220X5 G@MPANY

Particulars

Quartel Fnded Nine month ended Y€ar Ended

3t-L2-2024 30-09-2024 3L-t2-2021 tt-12-2021 3t-12-2021 31-03-2024

Un Audited Un Audited Audited Un Audited Audited Audited

Segment revenue

Segment 1

Segment 2

Total segment revenue

Less: lnter-segment revenue

lncome from operations

Segment tesults

Segment 1

Segment 2

Total segment results

Finance costs

Profit/(loss) before tax

SeSment assets

Se8ment 1

Segment 2

Total segment assets

u nallocable corporate assets

Total assett

Segment liabllities
SeBment 1

Segment 2

Total seSment liabilities

I Unallocablecorporateliabilities
lTotal llabilities

9,017.94

90.41

5,292.78

99.44

8,346.77

tr3.27
20,772.57

294.69

22,790.92

320.64

29,770.24

462,55

9,108.35 5,392.22 8,450.04 21,067.26 23,111.55 30,232.79

rL3.27 320.64 462.55

5,392.22 8,346.77 21,067.26 22,790.92 29,770.24

r,077.95

68.57

2,787.48
(4.11)

830.57

111.03

3,895.91

104.01

2,t49.92

313.85

3,193.54

199.46

2,183.37 941.60 3,999.92 2,463.78 3,393.00

241.74 259.28 283.74 7s6.09 801.42 r,094.47

904.88 L,924.09 557.85 3,243.83 L,662.36 2,298.s3

27,644.45

1,307.65

75,469.66

1,416.56

26,515.88

r,75r.03
27,644.45

1,307.65

26,515.88

7,767.03

25,231.08

L,47L.r0

28,952.10 26,886.22 28,276.97 28,952.10 28,276.9r 25,702.18

28,952.10 26,886,22 28,216.9L 28,952.10 28,276.9t 26,702.18

12,318.03

4,266.36

7L,753.44

3,434.67

L5,951.74

3,627.U

12,318.03

4,266.36

r5,95L.74

3,627.84

13,878.14

3,278.67

16,584.39 15,188.11 19,579.58 15,584.39 19,579.58 D,156.87

16,584.39 15,188.1 1 19,579.58 16,584.39 19,579.58 17,156.81

MFG.: DRIP, SPRINKLER & MlNl SPRINKLER IRRIGATION SYSTEM

REGD.OFFICE : UL-25, Royal Complex, Bhutkhana Chowk, Dhebar Road,
Rajkot-360 002 (Guj.) lndia. Tele : +91-9909035390, +91-9909035391

H.O. & WORKS : Survey No. 267, Plot No. 10A, 108 & 11, N.H. No. 27, SHAPAR (Veraval),

Dist. Rajkot360 024 (Gujarat) lndia. Telefax : +91-2827-253006, 252056
web : www.captainpolyplast,com I e-mail : info@captainpolyplast.in

CIN NO. : 125209GJ1997P1C031985

9.108.35

1.146.62
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CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

lrrigation Systems

NOTES:

1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and Approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 31

January, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of The company have canied out 'Limited Revie# of the results ficr the quarter ended on 31 Decf,mbet' 2024'

REGD.OFFIGE : UL-25, Royal Complex, Bhutkhana Chowk, Dhebar Road,
Rajkot-360 002 (Guj.) lndia. Tele: +91-9909035390, +91-9909035391

H.0. & WORKS : Survey No. 267, Plot No. 10A, 108 & 11, N.H. No. 27, SHAPAR (Veraval),

Dist. Rajkol360 024 (Gujarat) lndia. Telefax ', +91-2827-253006, 252056

web : www.captainpolyplast.com I e-mail : info@captainpolyplast.in

CIN NO. : 125209GJ1997P1C031985

Managing Director
DIN : 00087859

AN [S@ 9001:20X5 G@MPANY

2 ,,other Expenses,, include stores and spares consumed, outward processing charges, power and fuel, packing materials consumed, product development

expenses etc.

3 The Status of investor complaints received by the company is as follows :

Pending at start of the period as on 1 April, 2024. : Nil

Received during the period from 1 Aptil,2024 to 31 Decemebr' 2024 : Nil

Disposed during the period from 1 April,2024 to 31 December, 2024 : Nil

Pending as on 31 December, 2024 : Nil

4 ln accrrdance with Regutation 33 of the sEBt ( Listing obtigations and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulation. 2015, the above unaudited consolidated

financial results of the company are posted on Company's website and website of stock exchange viz. www.bseindia.com .

5 The Comoanv Ha3 onlv two reDortable seqment

Segment 1 : Manufacturing of micro lrrigation System & Allied Products

Segment 2 : DCA cum CS of lndian Oil Corportion Ltd (IOCL) - Polymer Business

6 The figures of the previous years have been regrouped / re<lassified / re'ananged, wherever ne@ssary to conespond with the cunent period's

classifi cation/disclosure/ comparable.

7 Consolidated Financial Stiatement includes profit from Associate Company (Captain pipes Limited), investment in Captain pipes Limited is 15.46% however it

has been Associate Company threw significant influence over that company'

I Exceptional ltems included Gain from sale of Equity shares of captain Pipes Limited.

For & on behalf of the Board

M/S. CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LIMITED

RameshDate:3l January,2025

Place: Raikot

MFG.: DRIP, SPRINKLER & MlNl SPRINKLER IRRIGATION SYSTEM

ph.Z


